



BRIGHT

COMPACT MIRROR (1X & 7X) MI5W-7

EN • Instruction manual
NO • Bruksanvisning
SE • Bruksanvisning

DK • Betjeningsvejledning
FI • Käyttöohje
DE • Anleitung

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- Keep the appliance away from water at all times.
- Don't place or store the appliance where it could fall into or be pulled into a tub or sink. If it falls into water, never attempt to retrieve it while it is submerged.
- Do not use the appliance during bathing or showering.
- If the appliance malfunctions or is damaged, do not use it.
- Ensure the mirror is not positioned to reflect sunlight.
- Closely supervise when it is used by or near children or individuals with

disabilities.

- If the external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire is damaged, it shall be replaced by a special cord or cord exclusively available from the manufacturer or his service agent.
- The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable; when the light source reaches its end of life the whole luminaire shall be replaced.
- The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person.

USE

- Charge the mirror by using the included cable.
- Press the button to turn the light on or off.
- Press and hold the button to adjust the brightness.

MAINTENANCE

- Switch off the device before cleaning.
- You can clean it with a soft, slightly damp cloth. Then wipe it dry with a soft, lint-free cloth.
- Do not use the device until it is completely dry.

SPECIFICATIONS

Ra (CRI): 80

Battery: 400mAh lithium battery

Charging time: 2.5 hours

Cable: USB-C, 1 meter. Adapter not included.

GUARANTEE

EC by Wilfa issues a 5 year guarantee on this product from the day of purchase. The guarantee covers production failure or defects that arise during the guarantee period. Your purchase receipt works as proof towards retailer if claiming your guarantee.

The guarantee is valid only for products that are bought and used in private households. The guarantee is not valid if the product is used commercially. The guarantee is not valid if the product is misused, used by negligence, if not following instructions given by EC by Wilfa, if modified or if unauthorized repairation is done. The guarantee is also not valid for normal wear of the product, misuse, lack of maintenance, use of wrong electrical voltage or:

- Damage caused by misuse, negligence, or lack of maintenance
- Normal wear and tear (e.g., filters, fuses, batteries)
- Damage from external factors (drops, moisture, power surges)
- Use of non-original parts or unauthorized repairs

- Tight wrapping or stressing the cord around the product.

These instructions are also available at our website
www.ecbywilfa.com

SUPPORT AND SPARE PARTS

For support please visit us at ecbywilfa.com, and see our customer service/support page. Here you will find frequently asked questions, spare parts, tips and tricks and all our contact information.

RECYCLABILITY

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To return your used device, please use the return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this product for environmentally safe recycling free of charge.



ADVARSELSTEKST

- Hold apparatet borte fra vann til enhver tid.
- Ikke plasser eller oppbevar apparatet slik at det kan falle eller bli trukket ned i et badekar eller en vask. Hvis det faller ned i vannet, må du aldri forsøke å plukke det opp mens det er nedsenket.
- Ikke bruk apparatet mens du bader eller dusjer.
- Ikke bruk apparatet hvis det ikke fungerer som det skal eller er skadet.
- Påse at speilet ikke er plassert slik at det reflekterer sollys.
- Vær spesielt oppmerksom når det

brukes av eller i nærheten av barn eller personer med nedsatt funksjonsevne.

- Hvis den eksterne fleksible kabelen eller ledningen til denne armaturen er skadet, skal den byttes ut med en spesialledning eller ledning som kun er tilgjengelig fra produsenten eller dennes servicerepresentant.
- Lyskilden til denne armaturen kan ikke byttes ut. Når lyskilden når slutten av levetiden, skal hele armaturen byttes ut.
- Lyskilden i denne armaturen skal kun byttes ut av produsenten, dennes servicerepresentant eller en tilsvarende

kvalifisert person.

BRUK

- Lad speilet ved hjelp av den inkluderte kabelen.
- Trykk på knappen for å slå lyset av eller på.
- Trykk og hold inne knappen for å justere lysstyrken opp eller ned.

RENGJØRING

- Slå av før rengjøring.
- Du kan rengjøre med en myk, lett fuktig klut. Tørk deretter av med en myk, lofri klut.
- Ikke bruk speilet før det er helt tørt.

SPESIFIKASJONER

Ra (CRI): 80

Batteri: 400mAh litium batteri

Ladetid: 2,5 timer

Kabel: USB-C, 1 meter. Adapter er ikke inkludert.

GARANTI

Wilfa gir 5 års garanti på dette produktet fra kjøpsdatoen. Garantien dekker produksjonsfeil eller defekter som oppstår i garantiperioden. Kjøpskvitteringen fungerer som bevis overfor forhandleren ved eventuelle garantikrav.

Garantien gjelder kun for produkter som er kjøpt og brukt i privathusholdning. Garantien gjelder ikke hvis produktet brukes kommersielt. Garantien gjelder ikke hvis produktet misbrukes, ved uaktsom bruk eller hvis du ikke følger anvisningene fra Wilfa, eller ved uautoriserte modifikasjoner og reparasjoner. Garantien dekker heller ikke normal bruksslitasje på produktet, misbruk, mangel på vedlikehold, bruk av feil elektrisk spenning eller:

- Skader forårsaket av feil bruk, uaktsomhet eller manglende vedlikehold
- Normal slitasje (f.eks. filtre, sikringer, batterier)
- Skader på grunn av ytre påvirk-

ninger (fall, fuktighet, elektrisk sjokk)

- Bruk av uoriginale deler eller uautoriserte reparasjoner
- Tett vikling eller belastning av ledningen rundt produktet.

Disse anvisningene er også tilgjengelig på nettstedet vårt:
www.ecbywilfa.com

SUPPORT OG RESERVEDELER

For support, besøk oss på ecbywilfa.no, og se vår kundeservice/support-side. Her finner du vanlige spørsmål, reservedeler, tips og triks, samt all kontaklinformasjon.

GJENVINNING

Dette merket betyr at produktet ikke må deponeres med vanlig husholdningsavfall i EØS-området. For å unngå skade på miljø og mennesker, er det viktig at dette produktet gjenvinnes. Lever det brukte produktet til en miljøstasjon eller ta kontakt med butikken hvor du kjøpte det. De kan ta seg av produktet for gjenvinning vederlagsfritt.



SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

- Håll alltid apparaten borta från vatten.
- Apparaten får inte förvaras eller placeras så att den kan falla ner i eller dras ner i badkar eller vask. Försök aldrig plocka upp den om den faller i vatten.
- Använd inte apparaten när du badar eller duschar.
- Använd inte apparaten om den inte fungerar eller om den är skadad.
- Se till att spegeln inte är placerad så att den reflekterar solljus.
- Håll uppsikt när den används av eller i närheten av barn eller personer med funktionsnedsättning.

- Om den externa flexibla kabeln eller sladden till denna armatur är skadad ska den bytas ut mot en specialsladd eller sladd som endast finns tillgänglig från tillverkaren eller dennes servicerepresentant.
- Ljuskällan till denna armatur är inte utbytbar. När ljuskällan når slutet av sin livslängd ska hela armaturen bytas ut.
- Ljuskällan i denna armatur får endast bytas ut av tillverkaren, dennes servicerepresentant eller en liknande kvalificerad person.

ANVÄNDNING

- Ladda spegeln med den medföljande kabeln.
- Tryck på knappen för att tända eller släcka ljuset.
- Håll knappen intryckt för att justera ljusstyrkan upp eller ner.

RENGÖRING

- Stäng av spegeln före rengöring.
- Du kan rengöra med en mjuk, lätt fuktig trasa. Torka sedan av med en mjuk, luddfri trasa.
- Använd inte spegeln förrän den är helt torr.

SPECIFIKATIONER

Ra (CRI): 80

Batteri: 400mAh litiumbatteri

Laddningstid: 2,5 timmar

Kabel: USB-C, 1 meter. Adapter ingår ej.

GARANTI

EC by Wilfa ger en garanti på fem (5) år på denna produkt från och med inköpsdatum. Garantin täcker tillverkningsfel eller defekter som uppstår under garantiperioden. Ditt inköpskvitto fungerar som bevis gentemot återförsäljaren om du åberopar garanti.

Garantin gäller endast produkter som köps och används för privat bruk, för normala hushållsändamål. Garantin gäller inte om produkten används för kommersiella ändamål. Garantin gäller inte om produkten används felaktigt eller oaktsamt, om du underlåter att följa EC by Wilfas anvisningar, om produkten har modifierats eller om reparation har utförts av en icke auktoriserad person/verkstad. Garantin omfattar vidare inte fel som uppstår till följd av normalt slitage, felaktig användning, bristande underhåll eller felaktig elektrisk spänning eller:

- Skador orsakade av felaktig användning, försumelse eller bristande underhåll
- Normalt slitage (t.ex. filter, säkrin-

gar, batterier)

- Skador på grund av yttre orsaker (fall, fukt, strömstötar)
- Användning av icke-originaldelar eller obehöriga reparationer
- Tätt lindad eller sträckt sladd runt produkten.

De här anvisningarna finns även på vår webbplats www.ecbywilfa.com

SUPPORT OCH RESERVDELAR

För support besök oss på ecbywilfa.com och se vår kundservice-/supportsidan. Här hittar du svar på vanliga frågor, reservdelar, tips och tricks och all vår kontaktinformation.

ÅTERVINNINGSBARHET

Denna märkning anger att produkten inte får kastas med vanligt



hushållsavfall inom EU. För att förhindra skador på miljö och människor ska produkten lämnas in och återvinnas enligt gällande bestämmelser. Använd

produkt kan lämnas på angivna återvinningsanläggningar eller lämnas till din lokala återförsäljare. De kan omhänderta produkten och återvinna den på miljömässigt sätt utan kostnad.

SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER

- Apparatet må aldrig komme i forbindelse med vand.
- Undgå at placere eller opbevare apparatet et sted, hvor det kan falde ned i et badekar eller en vask. Forsøg ikke at tage apparatet op, mens det er nedsænket, hvis det falder i vandet.
- Undgå at bruge apparatet under karbad eller brusebad.
- Undgå at bruge apparatet, hvis det ikke fungerer korrekt eller er beskadiget.
- Placer spejlet, så det ikke reflekterer sollys.
- Hold nøje opsyn, når det bruges af

eller i nærheden af børn eller personer med handicap.

- Hvis det eksterne fleksible kabel eller ledningen til denne armatur er beskadiget, skal det udskiftes med en specialledning eller ledning, der udelukkende kan fås hos producenten eller dennes servicerepræsentant.
- Lyskilden i denne armatur kan ikke udskiftes. Når lyskilden når slutningen af sin levetid, skal hele armaturet udskiftes.
- Lyskilden i denne armatur må kun udskiftes af producenten, dennes servicerepræsentant eller en tilsvarende kvalificeret person.

BRUG

- Oplad spejlet med det medfølgende kabel.
- Tryk på knappen for at tænde eller slukke lyset.
- Tryk og hold knappen nede for at justere lysstyrken op eller ned.

RENGØRING

- Sluk før rengøring.
- Du kan rengøre med en blød, let fugtig klud. Tør derefter af med en blød, fnugfri klud.
- Brug ikke spejlet, før det er helt tørt.

SPECIFIKATIONER

Ra (CRI): 80

Batteri: 400mAh lithiumbatteri

Opladningstid: 2,5 timer

Kabel: USB-C, 1 meter. Adapter medfølger ikke.

GARANTI

EC by Wilfa yder 5 års garanti på dette produkt fra købsdatoen. Garantien dækker produktionsfejl eller mangler, der opstår i garantiperioden. Din kvittering fungerer som dokumentation over for forhandleren, hvis du ønsker at benytte din garanti.

Garantien gælder kun for produkter, der er købt til og bruges i private husstande. Garantien gælder ikke, hvis produktet bruges kommercielt. Garantien gælder ikke, hvis produktet er misbrugt, forstømt, vejledningen fra EC by Wilfa ikke er fulgt, produktet er ændret, eller der er foretaget uautoriseret reparation. Garantien gælder heller ikke for normalt slid på produktet, misbrug, manglende vedligeholdelse, brug af forkert spænding eller:

- Skader forårsaget af forkert brug, forsømmelse eller manglende vedligeholdelse
- Normal slitage (f.eks. filtre, sikringer, batterier)
- Skader forårsaget af ydre påvirkninger (fald, fugt, strømstød)
- Brug af uoriginale dele eller uautoriserede reparationer

- Hvis ledningen har været viklet stramt omkring produktet.

Denne vejledning findes på vores hjemmeside www.ecbywilfa.com

SUPPORT OG RESERVEDELE

Hvis du har brug for support, kan du finde vores kundeservice/supportside på ecbywilfa.com. Her finder du ofte stillede spørgsmål, reservedele, tips og tricks og alle vores kontaktoplysninger.

GENANVENDELIGHED

Denne mærkning viser, at produktet ikke må bortskaffes sammen med andet husholdningsaffald i hele EU. For at forebygge mulige skader på miljøet eller menneskers sundhed fra ukontrolleret bortskaffelse af affald skal produktet genbruges ansvarligt for at fremme bæredygtig genbrug af materielle ressourcer. For at returnere din brugte enhed skal du anvende retur- og indsamlingssystemet eller kontakte den detailhandel, hvor du har købt produktet. De kan tage imod produktet og sikre miljømæssigt ansvarlig genbrug gratis.



TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

- Pidä laite aina kaukana vedestä.
- Älä aseta laitetta paikkaan, josta se voisi pudota tai joutua vedetyksi ammeeseen tai pesualtaaseen. Jos se putoaa veteen, älä yritä nostaa sitä pois.
- Älä käytä laitetta kylvyn tai suihkun aikana.
- Älä käytä laitetta, jos siinä on toimintahäiriö tai se on vaurioitunut.
- Älä sijoita peiliä paikkaan, jossa se heijastaa auringonvaloa.
- Laitetta on valvottava huolellisesti, jos sitä käytetään lasten tai vammaisten lähellä tai jos he itse käyt-

tävät laitetta.

- Jos valaisimen ulkoinen joustava kaapeli tai johto vaurioituu, se on vaihdettava valmistajalta tai hänen huoltoedustajaltaan saatavilla olevaan erikoisjohtoon tai -johtoon.
- Tämän valaisimen valonlähde ei voi vaihtaa; kun valonlähde saavuttaa käyttöikänsä lopun, koko valaisin on vaihdettava.
- Tämän valaisimen valonlähteen saa vaihtaa vain valmistaja, hänen huoltoedustajansa tai vastaava pätevä henkilö.

KÄYTTÖ

- Lataa peili mukana toimitetulla kaapelilla.
- Paina painiketta kytkeäksesi valon päälle tai pois päältä.
- Pidä painiketta painettuna säätääksesi kirkkautta ylös tai alas.

PUHDISTUS

- Sammuta peili ennen puhdistamista.
- Voit puhdistaa pehmeällä, hie-
man kostealla liinalla. Pyyhi sitten
pehmeällä, nukkaamattomalla
liinalla.
- Älä käytä peiliä ennen kuin se on
täysin kuiva.

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Ra (CRI): 80

Akku: 400 mAh litiumparisto

Latausaika: 2,5 tuntia

Kaapeli: USB-C, 1 metri. Adapteri ei
sisälly toimitukseen.

TAKUU

EC by Wilfa myöntää tälle tuot-
teelle viiden (5) vuoden takuun
ostopäivämäärästä alkaen. Takuu
kattaa valmistusvirheet ja takuuaikana
ilmenevät viat. Ostokuitti toimii todis-
teena jälleenmyyjälle takuuvaatimus-
ten esittämisen yhteydessä.

Takuu koskee ainoastaan yksity-
iskäyttöön ostettuja ja yksity-
iskäytössä olleita laitteita. Takuu ei
ole voimassa, jos laitetta on käytetty
kaupallisesti. Takuu ei ole voimas-
sa, jos laitetta on käytetty väärin,
huolimattomasti tai EC by Wilfan
antamien ohjeiden vastaisesti tai
jos laitetta on muutettu tai korjattu
valtuuttamattomalla tavalla. Takuu ei
koske myöskään laitteen normaalia
kulumista, väärinkäyttöä, huollon
puutetta, väärän sähköjännitteen
käyttöä tai väärää säilytystapaa
käytettäessä eikä:

- Väärinkäytön, laiminlyönnin tai
huollon puutteen aiheuttamia
vaurioita
- Normaalaa kulumista (esim. suo-
dattimet, sulakkeet, akut)
- Ulkoisten tekijöiden aiheuttamia
vaurioita (pudotukset, kosteus,
virtapiikit)

- Muiden kuin alkuperäisten osien käyttöä tai valtuuttamattomia korjauksia
 - Johdon kietomista tiukalle tai jännittämistä tuotteen ympärille
- Näihin ohjeisiin voi tutustua myös verkkosivustollamme www.ecbywilfa.com

TUKI JA VARAOSAT

Tukiasioissa käy osoitteesta ecbywilfa.com ja tutustu asiakaspalvelu-/tukisivuumme. Sieltä löydät usein kysytyt kysymykset, varaosat, vinkit ja neuvot sekä kaikki yhteystietomme.

KIERRÄTYS

Tämä merkki osoittaa, että tuotetta ei saa hävittää EU:n alueella talousjätteen mukana. Tuote on kierrätettävä kestävän kehityksen periaatteiden mukaisesti, jotta ympäristölle ja ihmisten terveydelle ei aiheudu haittaa. Kierrätetty laite viemällä se keräyspisteeseen tai palauttamalla se tuotteen jälleenmyyjälle. Tällöin se käsitellään ilmainen ympäristön kannalta turvalisesti.



SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

- Halten Sie das Gerät jederzeit von Wasser fern.
- Stellen oder lagern Sie das Gerät nicht so, dass es in eine Badewanne oder ein Waschbecken fallen oder hineingezogen werden kann. Wenn es ins Wasser fällt, versuchen Sie niemals, es herauszuholen, während es unter Wasser ist.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht beim Baden oder Duschen.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn es defekt oder beschädigt ist.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass der Spiegel nicht das Sonnenlicht reflektiert.

- Sorgen Sie für eine Beaufsichtigung beim Gebrauch durch oder in der Nähe von Kindern oder Personen mit Behinderungen.
- Sollte das externe flexible Kabel dieser Leuchte beschädigt sein, muss es durch ein spezielles Kabel ersetzt werden, das ausschließlich beim Hersteller oder seinem Kundendienst erhältlich ist.
- Die Lichtquelle dieser Leuchte ist nicht austauschbar. Am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer muss die gesamte
- Leuchte ausgetauscht werden.
- Die in dieser Leuchte enthaltene Lichtquelle darf nur vom Hersteller,

seinem Kundendienst oder einer ähnlich qualifizierten Person ausgetauscht werden.

ANWENDUNG

- Laden Sie den Spiegel mit dem mitgelieferten Kabel auf.
- Drücken Sie den Knopf, um das Licht ein- oder auszuschalten.
- Halten Sie den Knopf gedrückt, um die Helligkeit anzupassen.

PFLEGE

- Schalten Sie das Gerät vor der Reinigung aus.
- Sie können es mit einem weichen, leicht feuchten Tuch reinigen. Trocknen Sie es anschließend mit einem weichen, fusselfreien Tuch ab.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät erst wieder, wenn es vollständig trocken ist.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Ra (CRI): 80

Akku: 400-mAh-Lithium-Akku

Ladezeit: 2,5 Stunden

Kabel: USB-C, 1 Meter. Netzteil nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten.

GARANTIE

EC by Wilfa gewährt auf dieses Produkt 5 Jahre Garantie ab Kaufdatum. Die Garantie deckt Produktionsfehler oder Mängel ab, die während der Garantiezeit auftreten. Ihr Kaufbeleg dient als Nachweis gegenüber dem Händler, wenn Sie Ihre Garantie in Anspruch nehmen.

Die Garantie gilt nur für Produkte, die für Privathaushalte gekauft und dort verwendet werden. Die Garantie gilt nicht, wenn das Produkt gewerblich verwendet wird. Die Garantie gilt nicht bei unsachgemäßer oder fahrlässiger Verwendung, Nichtbeachtung der Anleitungen von EC by Wilfa oder falls das Gerät modifiziert

oder eine nicht-autorisierte Reparatur daran vorgenommen wurde. Die Garantie gilt auch nicht für normalen Verschleiß und Abnutzung des Produkts, fehlerhafte Verwendung, mangelhafte Pflege, Verwendung einer falschen elektrischen Spannung oder:

- Schäden durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch, Fahrlässigkeit oder mangelnde Wartung
- Normaler Verschleiß und Abnutzung (z. B. Filter, Sicherungen, Batterien)
- Beschädigung durch äußere Einflüsse (Sturz, Feuchtigkeit, Stromstöße)
- Verwendung von Nicht-Originalteilen oder nicht autorisierte Reparaturen
- Enge Wicklung des Kabels um das Produkt oder hohe Beanspruchung des Kabels.

Diese Anleitung ist auch auf unserer Website www.ecbywilfa.com zu finden.

SUPPORT UND ERSATZTEILE

Support erhalten Sie auf ecbywilfa.com und auf unserer Kundenservice-/Support-Seite. Hier finden Sie häufig gestellte Fragen, Ersatzteile, Tipps und Tricks sowie unsere Kontaktdaten.

RECYCLINGFÄHIGKEIT

Diese Kennzeichnung weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt EU-weit nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Um mögliche Schäden für die Umwelt oder die menschliche Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte Abfallentsorgung zu vermeiden, recyceln Sie das Gerät verantwortungsvoll, um die nachhaltige Wiederverwendung von Materialressourcen zu fördern. Um Ihr Altgerät









MI5W-7_20_01